**
*
*
*

AAAAA

Co-funded by the
Europe for Citizens Programme
of the European Union

@

UNITED

Rl Europe
el for Citizens

Workshop “Mobile EU citizens integration - one for all, all for one!” / UNITED

Bucharest, Romania
23 - 25 September 2021

Hosting Organization: ASOCIATIA A.S.E.L. RO — Romania
Town represented: Primaria Oarja, near Bucharest

Participants:

1. Social Innovation and Cohesion Institute (Fifty-Fifty) — Greece
2. Danube 1245 —Serbia
3. Municipality of Breznicki Hum — Croatia
4. Zavod Boter — Slovenia
5. Sopronkdvesd Kézség Onkormanyzata — Hungary
Venue: Hotel Continental Forum Bucharest, lzvor str. 82-84, P.C. 030167, Bucharest, Romania

Agenda

THURSDAY, 23 September

11.00-11.30
11.30-11.45

11.45-12.00
12.00-13.30

13.30-15.00
15.00-15.30
15.30-16.00

16.00-17.00
19.00-21.00

Registration of participants and coffee break

Welcome greetings and speech from Mr. Konstantinos Symeonidis, President of the
Association A.S.E.L. RO

Presentation of the Agenda

Introduction of the participating bodies (1 representative from each organization /
Municipality takes the floor) — Situation of EU mobile citizens integration in each one’s
country

Lunch break

Presentation of the Action and the Project

Speech from Mr. Stylianos Vasileiou on legislation and administrative practices
related to enabling democratic participation for mobile EU citizens and their rights,
including voting rights, and responsibilities of EU mobile citizens

Participants’ declaration stating their opinions and views

Dinner

FRIDAY, 24 September

08.00-08.30
10.00-10.45

10.45-11.15
11.15-12.00
12.00-12.40
13.00-14.30
15.00-16.30
19.00-21.00

Registration of participants and departure to Primaria Oarja

Welcome greetings from Mr. Constantin Bilea, Mayor of Primaria Oarja, and visit in
the Oarja City Hall - Town Twinning Ceremony — Visit in a local school

Visit in the largest MDF Factory in Europe

Departure to Curtea de Arges

Visit in the Monastery and Kings’ graves

Lunch

Departure to Bucharest

Dinner

SATURDAY, 25 September

10.00-10.30
10.30-13.30
13.30-15.00
15.00-19.00
19.00-12.00

Registration of participants
Guided tour in Bucharest
Lunch

Networking

Dinner

Project No: 625864-CITIZ-1-2020-2-RO-CITIZ-TT



