





Workshop "Mobile EU citizens integration - one for all, all for one!" / UNITED Bucharest, Romania 23 – 25 September 2021

Hosting Organization: ASOCIATIA A.S.E.L. RO – Romania **Town represented:** Primaria Oarja, near Bucharest

Participants:

- 1. Social Innovation and Cohesion Institute (Fifty-Fifty) Greece
- 2. Danube 1245 Serbia
- 3. Municipality of Breznicki Hum Croatia
- 4. Zavod Boter Slovenia
- 5. Sopronkövesd Község Önkormányzata Hungary

Venue: Hotel Continental Forum Bucharest, Izvor str. 82-84, P.C. 030167, Bucharest, Romania

Agenda

THURSDAY, 2	3 September
11.00-11.30	Registration of participants and coffee break
11.30-11.45	Welcome greetings and speech from Mr. Konstantinos Symeonidis, President of the Association A.S.E.L. RO
11.45-12.00	Presentation of the Agenda
12.00-13.30	Introduction of the participating bodies (1 representative from each organization / Municipality takes the floor) – Situation of EU mobile citizens integration in each one's country
13.30-15.00	Lunch break
15.00-15.30	Presentation of the Action and the Project
15.30-16.00	Speech from Mr. Stylianos Vasileiou on legislation and administrative practices related to enabling democratic participation for mobile EU citizens and their rights, including voting rights, and responsibilities of EU mobile citizens
16.00-17.00	Participants' declaration stating their opinions and views
19.00-21.00	Dinner
FRIDAY, 24 Se	eptember
08.00-08.30	Registration of participants and departure to Primaria Oarja
10.00-10.45	Welcome greetings from Mr. Constantin Bîlea , Mayor of Primaria Oarja, and visit in the Oarja City Hall – Town Twinning Ceremony – Visit in a local school
10.45-11.15	Visit in the largest MDF Factory in Europe
11.15-12.00	Departure to Curtea de Argeș
12.00-12.40	Visit in the Monastery and Kings' graves
13.00-14.30	Lunch
15.00-16.30	Departure to Bucharest
19.00-21.00	Dinner
SATURDAY, 2	5 September
10.00-10.30	Registration of participants
10.30-13.30	Guided tour in Bucharest
13.30-15.00	Lunch
15.00-19.00	Networking
19.00-12.00	Dinner











